

#### **CONTACT:**

Bill Carroll

**Tel**: +1.908.603.4638

Email: bcarroll@masterpieceintl.com

Office Address:

67 Walnut Avenue, Suite 306 Clark, NJ 07066

# Masterpiece International is pleased to offer a complete shipping service to Captains and their crew for the 2024 Newport to Bermuda event.

- Please complete and submit the attached form by May 17, 2024 to confirm the space in the containers. Early submissions are encouraged.
- The attached form is to be used only for goods to be temporarily imported to Bermuda and which are intended to depart Bermuda either on your yacht or with an associated crew member. Goods intended as gifts, for resale, or otherwise expected to remain in Bermuda require a separate Customs form and are not to be included herein.
- Pricing is USD 15.00 per cubic foot. This includes receiving at either location in Newport/Portsmouth, loading in container, US inland and sea freight to Bermuda, customs clearance in Bermuda, and unloading from container at site near Royal Bermuda Yacht Club.
- Payments can be made via credit card.
- You may contact the Masterpiece contact listed above, directly to arrange payment for shipping of your cargo.
- Weight on the form is to be reported in kilograms (or "kg") (1 kg. = .45 lbs.)
- Unit value is the number of individual items, **not** weight. (e.g. 2 sails packed in 1 bag)
- Reported value is the fair replacement cost for goods of similar age and quality, in US Dollars ("USD"). (1 US Dollar = 1 Bermuda Dollar).
- "Personal Effects" refers to wearing apparel and articles for *personal* use while traveling. Value is to be reported as fair replacement value for items of similar age and quality. It is acceptable to combine the values for each individual shipping personal articles.

Space in containers provided by Masterpiece International is available on a first-come, first-served basis. Please complete and submit this form and make payment arrangements as soon as you can for a smooth transaction. Any forms received after May 17, 2024, could run the risk of space related costs.

Bermuda's Customs and Border Protection has been very gracious in accommodating the race and race participants with a simplified reporting format. Careful attention to proper completion of this information by captains is important both to this year's race and to future race participants.



Please call the listed Masterpiece International contact if you have any questions about the form, its contents, or your shipment.

#### **Receiving Locations:**

Safe Harbor New England Boatworks
 Lagoon Road
 Portsmouth, RI 02871
 Contact: Dan Kelly

Tel: 401-683-4000

2) Safe Harbor Newport Shipyard 1 Washington Street Newport, RI 02840 Contact: Eli Dana

Tel: 401-846-6000

Receiving dates are from May 31 through June 17, 2024, daily, from 9am to 4pm.

Please notify Masterpiece International of your acceptance of this proposal by signing the letter confirming our agreement.

Sincerely,

Masterpiece International Marine Division

On Behalf of:	 	 
Name:	 	_
Title:		
Signature:		

The following pages are Bermuda Customs documents for the shipping of yacht and personal goods in containers provided by Masterpiece International for the Newport Bermuda Race®. All goods manifested must be clearly marked with the name of the yacht and sail number.



TO BE COMPLETED BY THE YACHT CAPTAIN: VESSEL & CREW DETAILS		
Name of Yacht		
Sail Number		
Yacht Division		
Name of the Captain		
Address of Captain		
Captain Email Address		
Captain Phone Number		
Name(s) of Crew Members Shipping Goods		
Post-Race Destination		



All the below goods **must** be clearly marked with **Name of Yacht** and **Sail Number**.

Count (kg)	alue in USD
2 BagsExample Parts255535SailImage: Comparison of the part	500
Sail Rope Jugs / Jerry cans Battens Inflatable Dinghy Outboard Motor Anchor Pulleys Dodger & Frame	
Rope Jugs / Jerry cans Battens Inflatable Dinghy Outboard Motor Anchor Pulleys Dodger & Frame	
Jugs / Jerry cans  Battens  Inflatable Dinghy  Outboard Motor  Anchor  Pulleys  Dodger & Frame	
Battens Inflatable Dinghy Outboard Motor Anchor Pulleys Dodger & Frame	
Inflatable Dinghy Outboard Motor Anchor Pulleys Dodger & Frame	
Outboard Motor Anchor Pulleys Dodger & Frame	
Anchor Pulleys Dodger & Frame	
Pulleys Dodger & Frame	
Dodger & Frame	
Tools  I was a second of the s	



For all the below goods, please consolidate individual sea bags into one large sail bag. Individual sea bags must be clearly marked with Name of Yacht, Sail Number, and Name of Crew Member.

PART 2 – CREW PERSONAL EFFECTS				
<b>Piece Count</b>	Description	Value in USD		